#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Olaf Nitsche	11/24/2009
David Sheasley	11/24/2009
John Gillespie	12/02/2009
Jeanne Bednarski	11/24/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zephyros, Inc.
Street Address:	160 McLean Drive
City:	Romeo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48065

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12467478

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: mbest@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: Dobrusin & Thennisch PC

Address Line 1: 29 W Lawrence Street, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1001-319

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen L. Pursley

Total Attachments: 4

501042294

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023658 FRAME: 0797 .00 1246/4/8

CH \$40.00

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023658 FRAME: 0798

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS:**

Olaf Nitsche 3753 Everett Rochester Hills, MI 48307 Nationality: US

David Sheasley 997 Churchill Circle Rochester, MI 48307 Nationality: US

John Gillespie 69680 Campground Romeo, MI 48065 Nationality: US

Jeanne Bednarski 57350 Hayes Ray Township, MI 48096 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## **ASSIGNEE:**

Zephyros, Inc. 160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065 State or Country of Formation: Michigan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### A STRUCTURAL MOUNTING INSERT HAVING A NON-CONDUCTIVE ISOLATOR

Assignment of Invention--page 1

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. application no. 12/467,478 filed on May 18, 2009 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto November 2009.	set hand and seal this 24 day of
Date: 11/24/2009	Signature of Olaf Nitsche
	Signature of Olai Mische
County of Macomb)	
County of Macomb) State of Michigan)	
above named individual, to me known to be	2009, personally appeared the ethe person described in, and who executed the owledged to me that she executed the same of her ssed.
My Commission Equity Aug 1, 8018 Acting in the County of 2777 (2014)	Obbie L Hutchism  Notary Public

REEL: 023658 FRAME: 0800

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto November, 2009	set hand and seal this 고닉™ day of
Date: 11/24/09	Dana Sharila
Julo. 11,2710 1	Signature of David Sheasley
County of Macomb ) State of Michigan )	•
above named individual, to me known to be	2009, personally appeared the ethe person described in, and who executed the owledged to me that she executed the same of her esed.
DEBSIE L HUTCHSON  Notice Public - Michigan  Lapear County  My Commission Expires Aug 1, 2013  Acting in the County of Malanta	Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set hand and seal this <u>ZJD</u> day of
Date: (2/2/09	Signature of John Gillespie
County of Maconb)	
State of Michigan	
Before me this <u>2rd</u> day of <u>1</u> above named individual, to me known to be	j.
DEBBIE L. HUTCHISON Solvey Public - Silvalings Lepade Cassily My Commission Explice Aug 1, 2013 Acting in the County of Alganiz	Notary Public

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Assignment of Invention--page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREO November, 2009	F, I have hereu	nto set hand and	seal this $24+6$	_ day of
Date: ///24/09		Signature	MCBednar f Jeanne Bednarsk	st
		olgilardi e o	, acaille mealidion	19
County of Macond	)	_		
State of Michigan	) )			
Before me this above named individual, foregoing assignment in own free will for the purp	to me known to strument and ac	o be the person de cknowledged to m	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	executed the
		Debou	L. Hutchiss	~
		Notary Public	n.	

Assignment of Invention--page 4

**RECORDED: 12/16/2009**